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Placer U.5. Inc,
Suite 2500, One California Street ) :
San Francisco, California 94111

AFFIDAVIT OF WORK PERFORMED OR IMPROVEMEﬂTS
MADE FOR 1985-1986 ASSESSMENT YEAR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
88,

City and County of San Francisco )}

David P. Parker, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That he makes this affidavit on behalf of the owner
of each of the following named contiguous mining claims all of said
claims being situate in the Cortez Mining District,&._-.-.;( County,
Nevada, more particular described in Exhibit A, attached Eereto and
made a part hereof.

2. That for the 1985-19B6 assessment year, laboc was
performed or improvements were made of the value of at least $100.00
and at least $100,00 was expended on ar for the benefit of each of
said claims, the same being done in the ferm of rotary drilling, -
trenching, assaying, road construction, mining, and associated work
done between September 1, 1985 and September 1, 1986 at a cost and
value in excess of $44,300.00.

3. That said moneys-were expended by, and said labor
and improvements were performed and made at the expense of, and on
behalf of and for the benefit of Cortez Gold Mines (Cortez Joint
Venture), the owner of said claims under the direction and control of
Placer U.5. Inc., managing co-venturer.

4, That the names of the persons, corporations,
contractors, who performed the work or made the improvements are:

Employees of Placer U,S5. Inc,
Cortez Gold Mines

Finley Drilling

P, 0. Box 391
Raton, New Mexico 87740

S D2 L

David P, Parker

State of California )
5SS, .
County of San Francisco )}

On thic the ;2%§% day of GBCLf;o L;4H 1986, before me, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David P. Parker,
persanally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it,

WITNESS my hand and official seal, Nt oot v st i o

FUTR - BEVERLY A WHALEY
‘-’gt-‘lb\; HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

=

LBy SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
""3', My comm. explres OCT 9, 1887

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary's Signature 5

R}
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Claim Name

- Ada 17 thru and 1nc]ud1ng 27

Ada 3% " 39
Ada 49 [13 11} n 62
Ada 175 " " o 177

“Ada 28 ¢ ¢ " 33
Ada 40 " u 48
Ada 63 * “ u 84
Ada 100 * * o 159
Ada 161 “ © u 162
CH 1 n u n 6
M 8 .o - 19
CH 19A
CM 20 n n {13 24
M 24A
CM 25 n u [1} 46
CM 48
CH 54
M 55
CH 56.

M 101

chi03 " ¢ u 109
M0 " " u 114
CH 115 n n n 116
TEZ 1 n n n 15
TEZ 16 " ¢ " 17
TEZ 18

I0N 10 and 11
0N 12 and 13
I0ON 14 thru and including 21

Beta
Alpha
Bullion
Residue
Residue 1
Residue 2

Alert
February
George

Gold Bug
Ivanhoe
Legal Tender
New Lode
Queen

London
Silver State
Security
Tough

Free Coinage
Columbian
Oversight
Gamma

EXHIBIT A

BLM Parent Serial NHC# -

65699 thru and 1nclud1ng 65709f;
65715 -

65710
65716
65730

73730
13736
13745
73767
73827

68214
68220
658232
68233
68238
68239
68261
68262
68263
68264

61425
61426
68265

76635
76619
61433
76634
73091
65733
73093

68208
68209
68210
68211
68212
68213

68303
68304
68305
68306
68307
68308
68309
68310
68311
68312
68313
68314
68315
68316
66317
68318
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n ll
an n

and 73092
and 65734

‘65732,
73735

65729

73744
73766 -
73826 °
73828

68219
68231

68237
68260

61432
68269

16636
76633
61434

thru and including 73100




Claim Name

No. 6
6A Mine

: Long Shot
- .. Long Shot A
- Lone Pine.§1

Green Stain
Mystic

- Biue Streak (Placer)

Cash In {(Placer)
Wheel of Fortune (Placer)

Pixie 1 thru and including 88

Pixie 89 woa " a6

Pixje 101 " * " 105
Pixie 107

Pixie 117

Pixie 122

Pixie 128

Pixie 129

Pixie 140 " " " 145
Pixie 99 " " " 100
Pixie 108 " " " 116
Pixie 118

Pixie 120

Pixie 1256 " “ & 127
Pixie 130 " “ " 139
Pixie 146 " " " 158
Pixie 201 " " " 2n4
Pixie 21C

Pixie 212

Pixie 214

Oro'1 (Placer) " " 19
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BLM Parent Serial NMC#

70544

70545

70546
70547
70548
70549
70550

76996
76997
76998

76487 thru

225327

70559
70564
70565
7U566
70567
70568
70569
76575
76577
76586
76587
76588
76591
76601
76612
16616
76617
76618

66345

Reg

and inc]uding-76524
1] - i 962

[ "

« w70574
u 5 76576
" " 76585

" - 76590
" " 76600
" " 76611
" " 76615

Y " 66363
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