ः

Return to:

Placer U.S. Inc. Suite 2500, One California Street San Francisco, California 94111

AFFIDAVIT OF WORK PERFORMED OR IMPROVEMENTS MADE FOR 1985-1986 ASSESSMENT YEAR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
State of California)
State of California)
State of California)

David P. Parker, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he makes this affidavit on behalf of the owner of each of the following named contiguous mining claims all of said claims being situate in the Cortez Mining District, County, Nevada, more particular described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. That for the 1985-1986 assessment year, labor was performed or improvements were made of the value of at least \$100.00 and at least \$100.00 was expended on or for the benefit of each of said claims, the same being done in the form of rotary drilling, trenching, assaying, road construction, mining, and associated work done between September 1, 1985 and September 1, 1986 at a cost and value in excess of \$44,300.00.
- 3. That said moneys were expended by, and said labor and improvements were performed and made at the expense of, and on behalf of and for the benefit of Cortez Gold Mines (Cortez Joint Venture), the owner of said claims under the direction and control of Placer U.S. Inc., managing co-venturer.
- 4. That the names of the persons, corporations, contractors, who performed the work or made the improvements are:

Employees of Placer U.S. Inc. Cortez Gold Mines

Finley Drilling
P. O. Box 391
Raton, New Mexico 87740

SS.

David P. Parker

State of California

County of San Francisco)

On this the 24th day of October 1986, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David P. Parker, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Bunk 4.8h hal

OFFICIAL SEAL
BEVERLY A WHALEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My comm. expires OCT 9, 1987

EXHIBIT A

Claim M	lame_			BLM Parent Serial NMC#						
Ada 17 Ada 34	thru	and	including	27 39	65699 65710	thru	and	including	65709 65715	
Ada 49	LE	11	n n	62	65716	11	44	a	65729	
Ada 175	5 "	п	6	177	65730	n	11	II .	65732	
Ada 28	u n	1) ET	u	33	73730	u u	11 H	n,	73735	
Ada 40	и	u		48	73736		0.1	1	73744	
Ada 63		ш	ž1	84	73745	u	41	- A \	73766	
Ada 100 Ada 161		41	16	159 162	73767 73827	Ð	u	\ \	73826 73828	
014 7		u	21	_	C0014	11	11		C0010	
CM 1	63		£1.	6	68214			ii\	68219	
CM 8				19	68220			"\	68231	
CM 19A	,,	ш	11	24	58232		67	. \	60027	
CM 20				24	68233	_	·		68237	
CM 24A	п	u	41	1.5	68238		Çî.	\	50050	
CM 25	••	-	••	46	68239		•	-	68260	
CM 48					68261				\	
CM 54					68262					
CM 55					68263				\ \	
CM 56					68264					
CM 101				/ /	61425		\			
CM 103	- 0	#1	н /	109	61426	H	6	11	61432	
CM 110	41		н 🥖	114	68265	ļi.	ы	11	68269	
CM 115	,,	,,		116	76635).	п	и .	76636	
	11		u	/ /		/		,		
TEZ 1				15	76619				76633	
TEZ 16		31		17	61433	(H	ų	n	61434	
TEZ 18					76634					
ION 10	and 1	11		/ /	73091	and :	73092	2		
ION 12	and 1	13			65733 and 65734					
ION 14	thru	and	including	21	73093	thru	and	including	73100	
Beta					68208					
Alpha				/	68209					
Bullion					68210					
Residue					68211					
Residue	: 1				68212					
Residue	2				68213					
Alert					68303					
Februar	v	^			68304					
George		1			68305		•			
Gold Bu	a	1)		68306					
Ivanhoe		/	/		68307					
Legal T			/		68308					
New Lod			7		68309					
Queen					68310					
London					68311					
Silver	State	•			68312					
Securit	У				68313			-	. •	
Tough					68314				1	
Free Co		?		68315						
Columbi					68316					
Oversig	nt				68317					
Gamma					68318			. •		

							>				-
Claim	Name	<u>:</u>					BLM P	arent	Ser	ial NMC#	
 No. 6 6A Mi Long Long Lone Green Mysti	ne Shot Shot Pine Staj	#1					70544 70545 70546 70547 70548 70549 70550	-			
Blue	Strea	k	(Plac	cer)			76996				
Cash	In (P	1a	cer)	-			76997				2.14
				(Placer)			76998		- !		
Pixie	1 th	ru	and	including	88		76487	thru	and	including	76574
Pixie	89	u	44	u	96		225327) · a	. "	\ \	225334
Pixie	101	**	**	**	105		70559	u	81	ıs\	70563
Pixie	107						70564			\	\
Pixie	117						70565			_ \	1111
Pixie	122						70566				\
Pixie	128						70567				
Pixie	129						70568				
Pixie	140	11	a)	11	145		70569	- 4	u	n n	70574
Pixie	99	##	11	II .	100		76575	H	u	ti	76576
Pixie	108	и	и	н /	116		76577	H	a	и	76585
Pixie	118						76586	. 1	\		, , , ,
Pixie	120						76587	\	1		
Pixie	125	IJ	н	(H	127		76588	н	u	. 11	76590
Pixie	130	н	11	u	139		76591	/ "	11	EI .	76600
Pixie	146	11	11	H	156		76601	/ H	/ 4	il .	76611
Pixie	201	11	11	li '	204		76612	9	44	ii .	76615
Pixie	210						76616				
Pixie		_					76617				
Pixie	214					/	76618				
0ro 1	(Plac	cer	·) "		19		66345	_ n	11	41	66363

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF

86 OCT 29 A 3: 39

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER
FILE NO. 105301
FER # 553